

Name Of Scheme:- DDSA Package-11 Gollav Mangoi RWSS**Taluka:-D'Baria****District:Dahod****NAME OF WORK:- Estimate Of Providing Supplying Lowering Laying of PVC Pipe At Bhatwada Village Under DDSA Package-11 Gollav RWSS Scheme****SCHEDULE:-A**

Schedule showing the approximate quantity of the materials to be supplied to the contractor from Government store for the work to be executed under this contract and the rate at which they are to be charged.

Sr.No	Particulars	Qty and rate at which the			Place of delivery
		Rate	Qty		
1	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

NOTE:-

1	The Contractor Submitting the tender shall be see that the rate in the schedule-A are filled by the Engineer In Charge at the time of issue of the tender				
2	The contractor while submitting the tender shall provide his own arrangement at his own cost for loading,unloading and transporting with safety to the site of work.The item shown in Schedule-A				
3	Binding wire of 15 gauge or thinner gauge required for placing the reinforcement in position will be provided at his own cost.				
4	All the materials required for the item and labour mentioned in schedule-B and materials not in Schedule-A but available with the Department will be issued on request of the contractor (for use in this contract only)at prevalling market rate departmenta				
5	All the surplus materials supplied by the department mentioned in schedule -A should be handed over by the contractor at the Government store as directed by EIC failling which it will be recovered by the double rate.If it is mentioned as free of cost (F.O.C.)				
6	The materials mentioned in schedule-A shall have to be checked for their correctness and soundness by the contractor before taking the delivery of materials from the Government store				
7	Cement supplied by the contractor and use shall be of following companies.or any other approved brand by the GWSSB.				
	(1) Narmada cement Co.Ltd.				
	(2) Gujarat Ambuja cement CO.Ltd.				
	(3) Saurashtra cement CO.Chem.Ltd.				
	(4) Shree Digvijay Cement Co.Ltd.				
	(5) Gujarat Sidhi cement Co.				
	(6) J.K Cement Co.				
8	Steel used shall be secoundry rolling as may be approved by the GWSSB				
9	Contractor shall have to buy and bring cement and steel from open market of ISI mark and board approved brand produce the bill of purchase along with necessary test certifiicate at the time of claiming running account Bill.				

Date and Signature of the
Contractor

Deputy Ex.Engineer
P.H. San. Sub Division, Limkheda

Ex.Engineer
P.H.Works Division,Dahod

Name Of Scheme:- DDSA Package-11 Gollav Mangoi RWSS			
Taluka:-D'Baria		District:Dahod	
NAME OF WORK:- Estimate Of Providing Supplying Lowering Laying of PVC Pipe At Bhatwada Village Under DDSA Package-11 Gollav RWSS Scheme			
<u>SCHEDULE- B</u>			
Sr. No.	Schedule	Name of Component	Amount
1	Schedule-B	Providing Supplying Lowering Laying of PVC Pipe	571565.98
		Total Rs	571565.98
<p style="text-align: center;">I / WE am /are willing to carry out the work above..... below % age (percentage should be written in figure and words)the tender rate mentioned above amount of my / our tender work put as under.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between;"> <div style="width: 45%;"> <p>1.Estimated cost put to tender Rs/-.....</p> <p>2.Deduct Rs./-.....</p> <p>3.Net Rs/-.....</p> <p>4.In words Rs/-.....</p> <p>.....</p> </div> <div style="width: 45%;"> <p>1.Estimated cost put to tender Rs/-.....</p> <p>2.Add Rs./-.....</p> <p>3.Total Rs/-.....</p> <p>4.In words Rs/-.....</p> <p>.....</p> </div> </div> <p>Note.:-Please strike out which ever is not applicable.</p>			
Date & signature of contractor.		<div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-around;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> Deputy Ex.Engineer P.H. Sani. Sub Division Limkheda </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> Executive Engineer P.H.Works Division (GWSSB) Dahod. </div> </div>	

Name Of Scheme:- DDSA Package-11 Gollav Mangoi RWSS					
Taluka:-D'Baria			District:Dahod		
NAME OF WORK:- Estimate Of Providing Supplying Lowering Laying of PVC Pipe At Bhatwada Village Under DDSA Package-11 Gollav RWSS Scheme					
		SCHEDULE : B-1			
QTY	UNIT	ITEM	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
		ITEM NO 1			
		Providing and supplying in standard length ISI mark rigid unplasticised PVC pipes suitable far potable water with ring fit joint including cost of rings, as per IS specification no. 4985/1988 including all local and ceniral taxes, transportation, freight charges, octroi, inspection charges, loading, unloading, conveyance to the departmental stores and including cost of jointing meterial etc. complete.1) One coupler / ring should be provided each full length of pipe cost of it included in rate below (2) 3 % discounted in coupler joint pipe (3) 3. Rate for PVC Resin as Rs. 91739/MT (Price Without GST)			
180	RMT	225 mm PVC 10 kg	1328.00	RMT	239040.00
		ITEM NO 2			
		Providing and supplying at store or site of work incl. freight, loading,unloading, stacking, insaurance & all taxes etc. complete PVC			
		A) P. V. C. Bend 90 degree (Fabricated) 6.0 kg			
4.00	Nos.	225 mm Dia	3244.00	Nos.	12976.00
		A) P. V. C. Bend 90 degree (Moulded) Heavy			
4.00	Nos.	225 mm Dia	972.00	Nos.	3888.00
		ITEM NO 3			
		Excavation for pipe line trenches including all safety provisions using site rails lifts and strata as specified.			
		(A) FROM DEPTH 0.00 TO 1.50 MTR.			
144.00	Cum	In all sorts of soil and soft murrum	93.45	Cum	13456.80
108.00	Cum	In Hard murrum,boulders including macadam road	141.75	Cum	15309.00
90.00	Cum	In soft rock and / or masonry in CM or LM or Lime concrete	171.15	Cum	15403.50
18.00	Cum	In Hard rock and / or in C.C. 1:2:4 or RCC with blasting and chiselling or by chiselling only.	390.60	Cum	7030.80
		ITEM NO 4			
		Lowering, laying, fixing and jointing PVC/uPVC/cPVC pipes and specials of following class and diameter including cost of onveyance from stores to site of works including cost of labour, material, cement solvent, giving satisfactory hydraulic testing as per ISI code.			
180	RMT	225 mm PVC 10 kg	49.35	RMT	8883.00
		ITEM NO 5			
300.57	Cum	Refilling the pipe line trenches including ramming,watering,conrplus stuff as directed within a radius of 3 kms.	23.10	Cum	6943.18
		ITEM NO 6			
4.8	Cum	Demolition including Stacking of serviceable Materials and Disposal of unserviceable Materials with all lead and Lift (RCC Work)	1108.12	Cum	5318.98
		(R & B SOR 2024-25 CH-20 PG-90 IT NO.20.3)			
		ITEM NO 7			
52.28	Cum	Providing C:C:M:100 For Encasing Pipe Using Trap Metal size 12 mm to 50 mm incl. formwork curing Consolidation etc. complete for various location on Pipeline (Using trap metal 20 mm Nominal Size)	4319.49	Cum	225805.39

QTY	UNIT	ITEM	RATE	PER	AMOUNT
		ITEM NO 8			
2.40	Cum	Excavation in Bituminous road as per required gradient and line including safety provisions using site rails and stacking excavated stuff including upto all required lead clearing the site etc. Complete for all lift as specified.	263.55	Cum	632.52
		ITEM NO 09			
		Labour charges for repairing of leakage in PVC pipeline of Following diameter at different places including necessary excavation manually or by mechanized excavation removing of mud, cleaning of pipe and leakage portion cutting the the pipeline & removing piece of pipe from trench with inclusive of mechanical device JCB, Hydra/crain if necessary & labours required with providing material such Coupler, Solution etc.comp.(incl. all material but Exclu.cost of pipe)			
2.00	Nos	75 mm Dia	840.00	Nos	1680
2.00	Nos	90 mm Dia	879.90	Nos	1759.8
2.00	Nos	110 mm Dia	1026.90	Nos	2053.8
2.00	Nos	125 mm Dia	1187.55	Nos	2375.1
2.00	Nos	140 mm Dia	1387.05	Nos	2774.1
		ITEM NO 10			
		Manufacture, Supply and Delivery of Cast iron Detachable joints (Short&Long) complete with joint flanges duly drilled, synthetic rubber sealing rings manufactured from styren butadine rubber (SBR) and other required accessories such as nut, bolt etc. conforming to IS specification 8794-1988 or its latest revision if any suitable for use with AC pressure pipes. Delivery of joints including its accessories including loading, unloading, carting, stacking, insurance, all taxes, octroi etc. complete.			
		Long Collar Without ISI Mark			
4.00	Nos	80 mm Dia	252.00	Nos	1008
4.00	Nos	100 mm Dia	313.00	Nos	1252
4.00	Nos	125 mm Dia	417.00	Nos	1668
4.00	Nos	150 mm Dia	577.00	Nos	2308
TOTAL RS/-					571565.98
			Deputy Ex.Engineer		
			P.H. San. Sub Division		
			Limkheda		